
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
s533508E

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of

0

All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

NAME oF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT OGDCL

FEDERAL / PROVINC At GOVT FEDERAL

TITLE OF CONTRACT Civil Works Required Under Hazard Hunt

Program at FGCP-ll

TENDER NUMBER OGDCL-LB-PT CESS Doc230159555 -2023

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Civil Works Required Under Hazard Hunt

Program at FGCP-ll

TENDER VALUE PKR:4,730,651.00

ENGINEER'5 ESTIMATE

(for civil Works only)

PKR:5,142,012.00

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD within 90 Days after handing
possession of site

over

WHETHER

INCLUDED

PLAN?

THE PROCUREMENT WAS

IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

Yes

ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Webslte
( ) News Papers Business Recorder & Daily Jang on 28 02-

2024
21-03-2024 at 1200 hrs

NATU RE OF PURCHASE Nation al C-
EXTENSION lN DUE DATE llfanY) No -t
NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Free of cost

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TTENDER

DOCUMENTS

(lf yes enclose a copy).

Yes ..\,

. .\-

^-b*
WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAs

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TEN DER DOCUN,lENTS

(lf yes enclose a copy).

:\

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

USED ck one)

a S NGtE sTAGE

PROCEDU RE

ONE ENVELOPE

b. SINGLE STAGE

PROCEDURE

TWO ENVELOPE

c. TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

ATTACHNIENT- I

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\4E)



d. TWO STAGE - TWO ENVETOPE

BIDDING PROCEDURE

PTEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF

PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH ERIEF

REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING

EIC.)

Not Applicable

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Executive Director (Petroserv)

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING

Not Applicable

NI JM BFR OF BIDS RECEIVED Five (05)

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS

LOWEST BIDDER

Yes

WHETH ER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
ss33s08E

To Bc Irilled And Up loaded on PPRA Website In Respect of

Five (05)NUMffi
OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDER

M/s Haji Sa\Yan Lakhan & Co

23, Ghotki, Sindh 65110

1tt LoweslRANKING OF SUCCESSFUL EIDDER IN

EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1st, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BtD)

Civil Works Required under Hazard Hunt Pro8ram at

FGCP-ll for smooth operations at FGCP-ll.

Not Applicable

Yes

02-07-2024 (Copy attached)DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

{Attach a copy ofagreement)
PKR:4,730,651.00

NoANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

(lf yes result thereof)
NoANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS

GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

rf ve details)
NoSPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF AnY

(Give Brief Description)

All Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was

necessary?)

IN CASE EXTENS ON WAS MADE IN RESPONSE

III\.4 E, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly

describe)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND

THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME

OF OPENING OF BIDS

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT

GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

Sent to participating bidders through sAP-ARIBA e-

procurement message board and uploaded on

OGDCL's website

[I.No.2/l/2008PPRA-RA.lll]

I (lf yes give deta'ls)
No



OFFICE OF THE
MANAGER (LOCAL) PROCUREMENT.

OGDCL HOI]SE.

CABLE
PHONE +92,51,9200r-3561

+92-5l"9218048
+s2.51-9214X14
malik-kfi arl@oodc|c.m
+44000

E.MAIL
POSICOOE

No. |BAiBIWO-C&ES St '1$a o': "o g 67
Mrs Haj: Sawar Lakhan & Co,
C/o Nice Tailor, Near Marhi Sahab,
Shahi Bazar, Ghotki.
Ph;0300-2154301

WORK ORDER
FOR

"a/J!J 2024

RAM ATSUBJECT:- CIVIL WORKS REOUIRtrD UNI) IIAZA:{D IIUNT

REF:-

Dear Sir,

2

F'CCP.II. SINTH-

Letter of lntent
dated 20tr May

ocDcL-18-PT-CESS-DOC2301 59555-2023
2924 and Colrlract Agreement

aaoa aUD:]lZi
No

No

1 We are plea&d to inform you that OGDCL Ma.lagernent has approved the award

of above cited work on your quoted/corrected rates fot a total amount of

Rs.4,730,651.00 (Rupees Four Million Seven Hrndred Thirty Thousand Six

Hun;red Fitty One only) inclusive ot all applicable taxes and excluding PST / IcT

which will be reimbursed by OGDCL at actual to your llrm, all as per BOO

drawings, specification, terms and condilion$ ol lhe Contract Agreement referred

above.

For takrno ovet Dossession of the site, please contact Mr. Mehtab All' Ch'ef

EngineeriCivrl) / PC EFP-V. and Cell Na.O3OO-5001451 , who will be the Eogineer-

in"iarge ottnjwort, whe.eas Manager (civ:l)-Soulh will be the Conlrolling Officer.

Engine'er-in-Charge will report to the controlling officer tor progress and paymenls'

"A
l:

J.e Ictrtte@
E : t0tt

(1t2\

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD,



3.

4.

Further details, drawinos witl be sr,nolted rf needed at leasl 2O days prior notice oFadual requ ements, however lhere wjl oe no change in bastc scope of tne work.
Time alrowed for entire comDletron 

"1,,1-" y:f i, 90 Calendar days effective fromrne. date of taking over the possess

e"* r:g"tru1ll:;illJ 3,",::_#x 
3l lff :1,: ,y#,u[j,,1T],:y,::,lT

lnterim payments on actual work d.

*t:Xri*,,,*;"".,"",,*,r:ni:#:1,J,,"",,";*:+f :J,"fl.fu :l
You wll clnducl Joint pre_Construclio
Ine slan ot the work. D,rrinqs to lhi" l.y":it 

/suruey for the sard work orior to
in-charge and y"r, ;;',; i;;;; 

"; 

erect shall be signed bv lhe Ensineer-
,ecoraed wilr re'splcii,i,n" #lliir"j,i"*ptance 

of existing leveis or rh; NGL

if agreed, piease sign this letter in lokr
be returned to this o.ffi; il;;;#:", 

ot acceptance o, work order and a copy

5

6

7

Best regards,

Accepted By:-

Designation
For M/s Haji Sawan Lakhan & Co

C,C

You

Kha trfr
Manager (Locat) Procurement fibq"

$.
- n'i',i

l
GM (SCM).
Acr\, (c&ESS).
l anager (civil) South
ln Charge (Contracts)
Mr. [rehtab Atj, pC e ip_V r
Engineer-in-Charge,

Along with complete copy of
contract documents.

!
AD

J,E {clv[!.Co.l.raa,t
EIt:301t

v

(2t2)



iltrl r..t ::! .:r: |rr..irjil r.+_ .

sND-0405-25584293413

Non-Judicial

ilt tlItNMNtililtUlllt

GoS-XYD-1212s8C9542375E9

Rs 2,0001-
: aleo€rl or nenrlhdum ot.n &Ement - 3(d)

I t! N.li s@n likhr. &.0 t439312261
r Ndh6e f4lr0r.932r13.71

ivs H.li s. [lh,. a 6 t4rer{r5l
29-ll.y.2U?., 09,{1:45 rtl

I T*o lhoEin Rup€ o. y

),.j
/7

tda-tt'1*
z*@r,y,202a

1. 1n this Cont.3ct words 5nd expresslons .h6ll tuve lie rame rxeani.gs ,3 tre respeciivelv

..:;.',-,r.,. r.-- r' '1.- t"-n]lili.F:.. ^^*:,J L"?:__:' ',.:.:,a4'...

This Coniract Agreemenl (he.einaiet called the 'contract) made on lfe
belween Oil & Gas oevelopmenl Company Lm(ed OGOCL (heresfter called the 'Enprovel) of

one qart and u/s HajiSayt n Lakhan & Co Nlc€ Tallor Near lilartl Sahab Shahi Bazar

by their @mpany .ef,. Mr. Norr llhssBn (heresfier calEd the'contracto/) cf lho other

lhe Employei is desimus lhal csrlain ,rotts. "CiYil Works R.quk.d Under

Hrr.rd Hunt Protram at FGCP-ll, slndh" Provi.e o{ s$dn in PakBlan for OGDCL. 6hould

be executed by lha Conhaclor and has aocepied a bid by lhe conlraclor for lhe eiscution and

complotion of su*r worl.s and the remedy'n! oa any dotscts therein

NoW ihls Conlracl wilness as follows:

2. The following doc menb afler i!6orpo,6ting.addcnda, if any. eYcept those par$ relating lo

inslruclions lo 8iCat6€ shsll b€ dee.leJ to icfi and re l9a'l 3nd conskurl as

inrOH

trHE
r+*sB
ErY:l

a.{: !rrt
\(,\



r-sTAl{p

ii- Tho Completsd Form ol Bd along wilh schedulolo bid.

iii- C,o.rdition ofcontnct& Contect Dala

iv. Tha pnc€d sch€dul€ ot PdccB:

v, The sp€clllcations &

vi. Th6 drBwirgs

3. ln @nsideralion of the p6ymaft !o be made by the employar to lhc Contractor a6

herei€flea ment,oned, lha Conlaaclor horoby covonadE with tha omployer lo erecute and

compbt€ lh. wo*. and r€m6dy d.f.cts lh€rcin in confonr*ty and ;. all r€Bpdcls wilh lho

provision ol ihe Contrect.

{. Th€ EmpbF. h€6by covenants to pay tlrs Contrador, ln ronrid€Btion ol the executioi ?nd

€omplollon of th€ works aE per provisions of the Conlract, 116 Conlrect Pric6 or such olier
!t/m .3 may bscoma payeble undsr ihe prov6ionB ot th6 Conlr.al al lhe tlm€s 6nd in the

mennBr paascdbed by te conlracl.

h

h W,TNESS WHEREOF the padi* he.eto hav€ cause.l lhrs Coniracl to bo ereqlted on

3!f..l2L 2o2a fr6 b!/,orc wrinen in accordance wffi lheir ruspeciive rsws.

a

(selal)

Slgnod, Sealed.n.l D€lircred in presance oi
r$.

:i
wtiesu, *\q qr,r+ tr.\l


